
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

POUND COINS DEADLINE 
From Monday 30th October we will no longer 

be accepting the old style pound coins. 
Thank you for your co-operation. 

Mid Morning Break Prices 

1 Slice of Toast  25p  ½ Tea-Cake  25p 
1 Tea-Cake   50p  2 Slices of Toast   50p 
1 Crumpet   50p  Water   50p 

        Cuplet                   50p 
These mid morning break prices have been provided by Caterlink 

and are not set by school. Children are encouraged to drink     
water throughout the day, please provide a water bottle in school 

which can be topped up whenever necessary. Thank you. 

DON'T MISS OUT ! THIS IS FOR YOU !  

Come to the fantastic Youth Zone for lots and lots of free and 
ticketed events at the Isle of Wight Literary Festival this weekend 
the  14th - 15th October. 

If you like Comedy, Illustration, Stories, Performance, Theatre 
skills, Making things, Magic, Forest school, Spooky  tales .... COME 
ALONG .. In fact there is too much to mention here so go to 
www.isleofwightliteraryfestival.com for more details about 
events and online booking and visit the Literary Festival at            
Northwood House Cowes this weekend to see for yourself.  

http://isleofwightliteraryfestival.com/


 

 

 

Diary Dates 2017 
 

Tues 17th Oct 2017 Year 2 -              
Showing of work at 3.00 p.m. 

Wed 18th Oct 2017 EYFS - Phonics 
Information Afternoon    Session 2.20-
2.50pm 

Wed 18th Oct 2017 EYFS - Phonics 
Information Evening Session 6.00-
6.30pm 

Thurs 19th Oct 2017 Year 6 Boat Building at 9. 00 a. m.             
Parents welcome to join - Please sign in at the office. 

Fri 20th Oct 2017 Last day of Term.  

Sat 21st Oct 2017 Helping Hands Halloween Disco            
5.30-7.30pm 

Mon 23rd Oct - Fri 27th Oct 2017 HALF TERM.  

Tues 31st Oct 2017 Deadline for Secondary School Applications 

Wed 1st Nov 2017 EYFS Open Afternoon for September intake 
2018 parents. 

Mon 6th Nov 2017 Flu Vaccinations for Years EYFS, 1 , 2, 3, 4.  

Thurs 9th Nov 2017 Year 4 Harry Potter Trip.  

Thurs 9th Nov 2017 Year 5/6 Cinema Trip.  

Fri 10th Nov 2017 Year 4 Cinema Trip.  

Fri 17th Nov 2017 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Mon 27th Nov 2017 Parents’ Evening.  

Wed 29th Nov 2017 Parents’ Evening.  

Sat 2nd Dec 2017 Helping Hands Christmas Fayre 1 2. 00-
3.00pm 

Tues 5th & Wed 6th Dec 2017 EYFS Nativity.  

Wed 6th & Thurs 7th Dec 2017 KS1  Christmas Play.  

Fri 8th Dec 2017 KS2 Christmas at The Minister.  

Wed 20th Dec 2017 Last day of the Autumn term.  

Thurs 21st Dec 2017 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Fri 22nd Dec 2017 - Wed 3rd Jan 2018 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS.  

Thurs 4th Jan 2018 First Day of Spring Term.  

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb 2018 HALF TERM.  

Mon 26th Feb 2018 Parents’ Evening.  

Wed 28th Feb 2018 Parents’ Evening.  

Thurs 1st March 2018 World Book Day - Dress Up Day. 

Fri 30th March - Fri 13th April 2018 EASTER HOLIDAYS.  

Thurs 5th July 2018 EYFS / KS1  Sports Day.  

Fri 6th July 2018 KS2 Sports Day.  

Mon 23rd July 2018 DEVELOPMENT DAY. 

Fri 20th July 2018 Last day of the Summer Term.  

New dates will be added each week - Please check the box for 
NEW to see any added dates.  

Development Days so far……... 

 Friday 17th November 2017 

 Thursday 21st December 2017 

 Monday 23rd July 2018 



 

Dates for Diaries:-  

Halloween Disco - Saturday 21st             
October - 5.30-7.30pm  

Deadline for run Sponsor Money           
Competition – Friday  3.11.17 

Annual General Meeting – Tuesday 7th 
November 9.00am 

Christmas Fayre – Saturday 2nd         
December 12.00-3.00 pm 

NEXT MEETING - Tuesday 07.11.17 

MISSING ITEM 

Bradley in Year 6 has lost a black coat  - packable 

coat from Asda’s George range. Please return to 

the office if found. Thank you. 



 



  

Dinners will be £1.85 per 

day and £9.25 per week. 



 

What we have been learning 
Autumn Term 1 

 

 

 

We are so proud of all the children in Early Years. They have all settled in really well to 
school life. We have been learning new routines, how to use the environment and how to work 
together. They are becoming very independent! We have been busy working on developing our 

gross and fine motor skills to help us get to write.       

NEWS FROM EARLY YEARS 



 Gross and Fine  

Motor skills!  
In Early Years we have been doing lots of 
work on our gross and fine motor skills. 

These skills are very important to help build the children’s muscle in their 
arms and fingers so they are ready to write.      



 

 

The children have really enjoyed their Wednesday 
Welly Walks. We have been using our senses to    

explore the world around us and talk about how we 
can help look after the environment. 

We created pictures from                  
the natural objects we                    

found outside. 

We found some minibeasts in the 
woodland area! A snail and a baby 

ladybird came to see us! 

Mrs Sim set us a challenge to find 
two leaves that were the same. We 
tried our hardest but found that no 

two leaves are exactly the same! 

Welly Walk! 


